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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) December 29, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

(In millions of dollars) 

New York City Chicago 

Dec. 
24, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since Dec. 

24, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since Dec. 

24, 
1952 

Dec. 17, 
1952 

Dec. 26, 
1951 

Dec. 
24, 
1952 

Dec. 17, 
1952 

Dec. 26 
1951 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 21,957 
Loans - net 12,410 
Loans - gross 12,586 
Commercial, industrial, and 
agricultural loans 

Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U.S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing 
or carrying: 
U.S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U.S. Government securities-total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 
Trea&ury notes 
U.S. bonds callable or maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 
Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Ca sh in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Domestic banks 
^Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

+ 76 + 666 
+107 +1,051 
+100 +1,067 

8,721 +32 + 788 

385 
977 

45 
229 
383 
322 

1,524 

7,478 
1,072 
211 

1,113 

2,007 
1,889 
1,186 
2,069 
5,232 
165 
42 
533 

l6,l4l 
2,153 
1,204 

3,019 
1,102 
750 

1,118 

+ 49 
+ 6 

+ 13 
+ 4 
+ 5 
- 20 
+ 11 

- 43 
- 15 
- 18 
- 7 

+ 2 
- 3 
- 2 

+ 12 
-153 
- 26 
+ 2 
+ 26 

+ 60 
+ l66 

+ 15 
+ 6 
- 133 
- 42 
+ 207 

- 403 
4 

- 394 
- 264 

- 495 
+ 102 
+ 652 
+ l8 
- 70 
- 15 

8 
13 

+ 
+ 

-666 - 414 
+ 2 + 2 7 1 
+289 + 394 

- 21 
+ 2 
+293 
+ 10 

+ 
+ 
+ 

31 
14 
288 
53 

2,442 + 1 6 + 71 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, 
except interbank and U. S. Govt, 
accounts, during week 16,010 

6,863 
2,907 
2,957 

2,167 

133 
72 

12 
62 

106 
45 

360 

3,321 
46l 
283 
681 

821 
500 
575 
635 

1,518 
41 

149 
52 

4,525 
1,521 

368 

1,210 
36 

311 
81 

571 

2,588 

+ 93 +470 
+ 76 +235 
+ 76 +244 

+ 27 + 87 

+ 48 
- 16 

- 1 
+ 1 
- 2 

+ 11 
+ 8 

+ 18 
+ 12 
- 7 

+ 98 
+ 12 

- 1 
+ 10 

+ 11 
+ 27 

+204 
+109 
-134 

+ 11 + 96 

- 1 + 12 
- 2 - 52 
+ 5 +173 
- 1 + 31 

- 7 - 16 
- 1 - 4 
+ l - 38 
+ 2 + 2 

- 2 + 22 
+ 7 + 76 
+ 22 +110 

- 69 + 35 
- 1 - 5 
+131 +138 

— + 10 

+ 28 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




