BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release)

December 29, 1952

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES

(In millions of dollars)

	New York City				Chicago		
	Increase or			Increase or			
	Dec.	decrease since		Dec.	decrease since		
	24,	Dec. 17,			24,	Dec. 17,	Dec. 26
	1952	1952		951	1952	1952	
ASSETS							١
	21,957	+ 76	+	666	6,863		+470
Loans - net	12,410	+107	+1,	051	2,907		+235
Loans - gross	12,586	+100	+1,	067	2,957	+ 76	+244
Commercial, industrial, and	• •			1		077	. 077
agricultural loans	8,721	+ 32	+	788	2,167	+ 27	+ 87
Loans to brokers and dealers	•						
for purchasing or carrying:				_		1.0	. 09
U.S. Govt. obligations	385	+ 49	+	60	133		+ 98
Other securities	977	+ 6	+	166	72	- 16	+ 12
Other loans for purchasing							
or carrying:					10	٦.	- 1
U.S. Govt. obligations	45	+ 13	+	15	12		+ 10
Other securities	229	+ 4	+	6	62		+ 10
Real estate loans	383	+ 5	-	133	106		+ 11
Loans to banks	322	- 20	-	42	45	_	+ 27
Other loans	1,524	+ 11	+	207	360		
U.S. Government securities-total	7,478	- 43	-	403	3,321 461		+204 +109
Treasury bills	1,072	- 15	-	4 201	283		-134
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	211	- 18	-	394 264	681		+ 96
Treasury notes	1,113	- 7		204	001	. 1 44	, ,,
U.S. bonds callable or maturing	2 227	. 0		495	821	- 1	+ 12
Within l year	2,007	+ 2	-	102	500		- 52
1 to 5 years	1,889	_	+	652	575		+173
After 5 years	1,186		+	18	639		+ 31
Other securities	2,069			70	1,518	•	- 16
Reserves with F. R. Banks	5,232	-153	-	15	43		- 4
Cash in vault	165	- 26	+	8	149	_	- 38
Balances with domestic banks	42	' -	+	13	54		+ 2
Other assets - net	533	7 20	,	Ξ,			i
LIABILITIES		,,,		1 - 1	1. 50	- 2	+ 22
Demand deposits adjusted	16,141	_	-	414	4,52		+ 76
Time deposits except Government	2,153				1,52		+110
U. S. Government deposits	1,204	+289	+	394	36	0 + 22	7.140
In terbank demand deposits:		. 01		21	1,21	0 - 69	+ 35
Domestic banks	3,019		+	31 14		6 - 1	- 5
Foreign banks	1,102			- 00	31	-	+138
Borrowings	750		+	53	8		+ 10
Other liabilities	1,118				57		+ 28
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	2,442	+ 16	+	71) 21	<u>.</u>	. 20
Debits to demand deposit accounts	•						
except interbank and U. S. Govt					1		
accounts, during week	16,010)			2,58	SO .	
	-				•		